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CASE NUMBER: 19-0174-GA-RDR
A C17 In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio Inc., for anCASE DESCRIPTION: to Rider MGP Rates.

DATE OF SERVICE: 9/4/2019
DOCUMENT SIGNED 
ON:

Sign Here:_ Itoim

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD

DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC

139 EAST FOURTH STREET 

CINCINNATI,OH 45202 

Phone:(513)419-5908 

Fax:513-287-4385
EmaihDON. WATHEN@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

ATTORNEY
NONE
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PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

* Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215-4213 

Phone:614-466-9547 

Email:jamie.wiIIiams@occ.ohio.gov

*Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov
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none *Chilcote, Heather A
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Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus
Ohio,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none *Kuhnell, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
CincinnatijOH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email :mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none *Cochem, Carys 

Duke Energy 

155 East Broad St 
20th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-222-1330 

Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com

none *Gates, Debbie L Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone:513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
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Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD

OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL 

65 EAST STATE STREET 

7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-9585

ATTORNEY
NONE

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC. 
DAVID BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET

SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764

KURTZ, MICHAEL L 

BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 
1510

CINCINNATI,OH 45202 

Phone:513.421.2255 

Fax:513.421.2764
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM Email:MKURTZ@BKLLAWFIRM.COM
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